
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Community Development Block Group Program

CDBG NOFA DATE: November 1, 2018

Sponsor/Applicant Project Name Location Requested Awarded
County of Del Norte Public Services - Youth Del Norte

 
 

$250,000.00 $250,000.00
County of Del Norte Public Services - Senior Del Norte $250,000.00 $250,000.00
City of Arvin Street Improvements Kern $2,872,138.00 $2,872,138.00
City of Arvin Planning Kern $100,000.00 $100,000.00
City of Brawley HOA Imperial $250,000.00 $250,000.00
City of Brawley Housing - Rehab Imperial $250,000.00 $250,000.00
City of Dinuba Flood Drainage - Improvements Tulare $3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00
City of Exeter HOA Tulare $400,000.00 $400,000.00
City of Exeter Housing-Rehab Tulare $200,000.00 $200,000.00
City of Farmersville Public Services - Youth Tulare $250,000.00 $250,000.00
City of Farmersville Public Services - Senior Tulare $140,000.00 $140,000.00
City of Firebaugh Water Line Replacement Fresno $2,350,000.00 $2,350,000.00
City of Lakeport PIHNC - Street Improvements Lake $650,000.00 $650,000.00
City of Los Banos Code Enforcement Program Merced $500,000.00 $500,000.00
City of Mt. Shasta Business Assistance Siskiyou $151,629.00 $151,629.00
City of Mt. Shasta Financial Assistance Siskiyou $151,628.00 $151,628.00
City of Mt. Shasta Micro TA Siskiyou $161,860.00 $161,860.00
City of San Joaquin New Water Well Fresno $2,950,000.00 $2,950,000.00
City of Shasta Lake Housing - Rehab Shasta $300,000.00 $300,000.00
City of Woodlake HOA Tulare $150,000.00 $150,000.00
City of Woodlake Housing - Rehab Tulare $150,000.00 $150,000.00
City of Woodlake Flood Drainage - Improvements Tulare $2,700,000.00 $2,700,000.00
County of Humboldt Micro TA Humboldt $448,900.00 $448,900.00
County of Humboldt Planning Humboldt $47,320.00 $47,320.00
County of Imperial Firestation Cooling Center Seeley $3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00
County of Imperial Water Well Replacement Palo $450,000.00 $450,000.00
County of Imperial Rehab - Heber Heber $350,000.00 $350,000.00
County of Imperial Rehab - Niland Niland $350,000.00 $350,000.00
County of Imperial Rehab - Salton Salton Sea $350,000.00 $350,000.00
County of Mendocino Micro TA Mendocino $500,000.00 $500,000.00
County of Santa Cruz MFH Rehab Santa Cruz $421,000.00 $421,000.00
County of Santa Cruz Planning Santa Cruz $100,000.00 $100,000.00
County of Tuolumne Water Project Tuolumne $2,100,000.00 $2,100,000.00
County of Tuolumne Public Service - Food Bank Tuolumne $420,000.00 $420,000.00
County of Tuolumne Public Service - Stabilization Tuolumne $80,000.00 $80,000.00
County of Tehama Resource Center Tehama $2,900,000.00 $2,900,000.00
County of Tehama Planning Tehama $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Total $29,794,475.00 $29,794,475.00


	2018 Award List



